

## **Renegade Gold Appoints New CFO**

VANCOUVER, BC, November 23, 2023 – **Renegade Gold Inc.** (TSXV: RAGE, OTCQX: TGLDF, FSE: 070) ("**Renegade**" or the "**Company**") is pleased to announce that P. Joseph Meagher has been appointed Chief Financial Officer of the Company.

Mr. Meagher holds a Bachelor of Commerce from the University of British Columbia, became a Chartered Professional Accountant (CPA, CA) in 2008, and obtained the Chartered Director (C.Dir.) designation from The Directors College (a joint venture between McMaster University and The Conference Board of Canada) in 2017. Mr. Meagher has extensive experience working with publicly listed companies.

Jeffrey O'Neill has resigned as Chief Financial Officer. The Company thanks him for his service and wishes him well in his future endeavours.

## About Renegade Gold Inc.

Renegade Gold Inc. is a growth focused company engaged in the business of acquisition, exploration and development of mineral properties located in the Red Lake Mining District of Northern Ontario. As part of its regional-scale consolidation strategy, the Company has assembled one of the largest prospective land packages in and around the Red Lake mining district in proximity to major mines and deposits, as well as along the Confederation Lake and Birch-Uchi greenstone belts. The recent completion of the acquisition of Pacton Gold Inc. extends Trillium's ownership in Red Lake to over 89,600 hectares of prospective and diversified exploration properties with significant potential for gold and critical minerals on trend with the major structures hosting known gold occurrences in the Red Lake mining district today. A portfolio of prospective projects in Western Australia has also been acquired.

For further information, please contact:

**Renegade Gold Inc.** Nav Dhaliwal President, Chief Executive Officer and Director

info@renegadegold.com Tel: 604-678-5308

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.